N2300012075

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
	WAIT MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certifiec Copies	Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to F			
Office Use Only			



S. CHATTHANA OCT - 8 2023



2023 SEP 25 PK I2: 53

DECEN/ED



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 2, 2023

......

SUNSHINE STATE CORPORATE COMPLIANCE COMPANY



SUBJECT: ELS FOR AUTISM FOUNDATION, INC. Ref. Number: W23000133795

We have received your document for ELS FOR AUTISM FOUNDATION, INC... However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

Section 607.0120(6)(b), or 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

KAIN COSTELLO Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 023A00022658

שריייד ויזר הייידיי אייי ،... د.د.د. 5055 OC1 - 8 - 100 3303 9 www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Sunshine State Corporate Compliance Company

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32312 (850) 656-4724

DATE9/28/2023

WALK IN

ENTITY NAME ELS FOR AUTISM FOUNDATION, INC,

DOCUMENT NUMBER

PLEASE FILE THE ATTACHED AND RETURN

XXXXXX

Plain Copy Certified Copy Certificate of Statas

PLEASE OBTAIN THE FOLLOWING FOR THE ABOVE ENTITY

Certified Copy of Arts & Amendments : Certificate of Good Standing

APOSTILLE' / NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION

TOTAL OWED 128.75

ACCOUNT #: I20160000072

5 8 7/10

Please call Tina at the above number for any issues or concerns. Thank you so much!

0

NOT FOR P	ROFIT		2	•
(Name) (Title) <u>S FOR AUTISM FOUNDATION, INC.</u> (Corporation Name) cordance with section 617.1803, Florida Statutes, does hereby certify: The date on which corporation was first formed was OCTOBER 8, 2008 The jurisdiction where the above named corporation was first formed, incorporated, or other the section of the section was first formed was first formed was first formed, incorporated, or other the section of the section was first formed was first formed, incorporated, or other the section was first formed was first formed, incorporated, or other the section was first formed was first formed, incorporated, or other the section was first formed was first formed, incorporated, or other the section was first formed was first formed, incorporated, or other the section was first formed was first formed, incorporated, or other the section was first formed was first formed, incorporated, or other the section was first formed was first formed, incorporated, or other the section was first formed was first formed was first formed, incorporated, or other the section was first formed was first formed was first formed, incorporated, or other the section was first formed was first formed was first formed, incorporated, or other the section was first formed was first formed was first formed was first formed.	N) CI.			
The undersigned. Marlene Sotelo	Executive Directo	r		
of ELS FOR AUTISM FOUNDATION, INC. (Corporation Name)		• •	 Oration	.
1. The date on which corporation was first formed was	OCTOBER 8, 2008	^		
2. The jurisdiction where the above named corporation came into being was the State of Delaware	n was first formed, inco	rporated, or oth	erwise	
a 771 (* 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.				

- 3. The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Domestication $_{was}\,$ ELS FOR AUTISM FOUNDATION
- 4. The name of the corporation, as set forth in its articles of incorporation, to be filed pursuant to s. 617.01201 and 617.0202 with this certificate is ELS FOR AUTISM FOUNDATION, INC.
- 5. The jurisdiction that constituted the seat, siege social, or principal place of business or central administration of the corporation, or any other equivalent jurisdiction under applicable law, immediately before the filing of the Certificate of Domestication was the State of Florida
- 6. Attached are Florida articles of incorporation to complete the domestication requirements pursuant to s. 617.1803.

.

I am Marlene Sotelo , of ELS FOR AUTISM FOUNDATION, INC.

and am authorized to sign this Certificate of Domestication on behalf of the corporation and have done so this the 7th day of September 2023

Marténe Sielet (Authorized Signature)

Filing Fee:			
Certificate of Domestication	\$50.00		
Articles of Incorporation and Certified Copy	<u>\$78.75</u>		
Total to domesticate and file	\$128.75		

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S. (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME		
The name of the corporation shall be:		;
ELS FOR AUTISM FOUNDATION, INC.		
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE		. ب ر
The principal place of business/mailing address shall be: Principal Address	Mailing Address	:] 1:07
18370 Limestone Creek Road	18370 Limestone Creek Road	
Jupiter, Florida 33458	Jupiter, Florida 33458	
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized:		
The Corporation is dedicated to favorably impacting the qua	lity of life and health of individuals with	n autism
spectrum disorder in the programs and services offered by t	he Corporation as well as the commu	nities served
by the Corporation. The mission of the Corporation shall be	to provide support, education, advoca	acy leadership

and assistance to families with children with autism, and to provide direct services to individuals with autism of

all ages. The global mission of the Corporation is to transform the lives of individuals with autism through lifetime

services and collaborative partnerships.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed will be stated in the Bylaws of the corporation.

	27.5
OR OFFICERS	
Title/Name Director / GIUSEPPE CIUCCI	1:07
18370 Limestone Creek Road	
Jupiter, FL 33458	
Title/Name	
Director / PATRICK McMAHON	
18370 Limestone Creek Road	
Jupiter, FL 33458	
Title/Name	
Director / STEVE PECK	
18370 Limestone Creek Road	
Jupiter, FL 33458	
	Title/Name Director / GIUSEPPE CIUCCI 18370 Limestone Creek Road Jupiter, FL 33458 Title/Name Director / PATRICK McMAHON 18370 Limestone Creek Road Jupiter, FL 33458 Title/Name Director / STEVE PECK 18370 Limestone Creek Road

PLEASE SEE ATTACHMENT WITH ADDITIONAL NAMES OF OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

ATTACHMENT TO NOT FOR PROFIT CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION

ELS FOR AUTISM FOUNDATION, INC.

Initial Directors and/or Officers

Director – STUART MAKIN 18370 Limestone Creek Road Jupiter, FL 33458

Director – LIEZL ELS 18370 Limestone Creek Road Jupiter, FL 33458

20:1 13 52 535

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Jennifer Buttrick, Esq. c/o Stearns Weaver Miller

150 West Flagler St., Suite 2200

Miami, FL 33130

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Marlene Sotelo

18370 Limestone Creek Road

Jupiter, FL 33458

Sr 25 FT 1:07

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent Signature/Incorporator

9/21/2023 Date 9/7/2023

Date